15
Cost effective linear motion
Open loop - no tuning or encoder are necessary
Use with microstepping drive
Multiple forcers with overlapping trajectories on a single
platen
Ceiling or wall mountable
9.8 m/s2 [1g] typical accelerations @ 1 m/s [40 lps]

is maintained by the integral bearing system. The customer must
bring power to the forcer with an umbilical cable.
Ordering Information›
Secondary (Track)Primary (Forcer)
L M S S
CODE FOR STACK WIDTH
06, 13, 20, 25
NO. OF STACKS
NUMBER OF PHASES
0 = Flying Leads
      (24" Std) (610mm)
1 = DB9 Connectors
2 = Other
TERMINATION
2 or 4
SIDE GUIDANCE
BEARINGS
A = Air
W = Wheel
SURFACE BEARINGS
A = Air
W = Wheel
CODE FOR STACK WIDTH
06 = 0600 Series Forcers
13 = 1300 Series Forcers
20 = 2000 Series Forcers
25 = 2500 Series Forcers
LENGTH
(In Inches) ①
Per Customer Spec
L T S S
TYPE OF FORCER
A = Air Bearing Forcers
W = Wheel Bearing Forcers
TYPE OF PLATEN
T = Tube Platen (2000 and 2500 Series only)
B = Bar Platen (All Series)
Linear Motors and Stages
Catalog Number
No. of
phases
Static
Force
Force @ 40
inches/sec
Inductance
(Coil)
Resistance
Amps/
Phase
Weight
Bearing
Type
Air Bearing
Requirement
Attractive
Force
N Lbs N Lbs mH Ohms Amps Kg Lbs - CFM L/min N Lbs
LMSS0602-2WW0 2 10  2.2 5 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.5 0.18  0.4 Wheel NA NA 72  16
LMSS0604-2WW0 2 20 4.4 11 2.4 2.3 3.0 1.5 0.27 0.6 Wheel NA NA 140 32

must bring power to the forcer with a cable, and provide the
bearing air supply.
Ordering Information›
Primary (Forcer) Secondary (Platen)
L
M D S
CODE FOR STACK WIDTH
06, 13, 20, 25
NO. OF STACK/ FORCER
TERMINATION
BEARINGS
NUMBER OF PHASES/FORCER
0 = Flying leads
      24 In (610mm)
1 = DB-9, 15, 25 or
      37 Connector
2 = Other
A = Air
2 or 4
L T D S
FEATURES
BASE TYPE
S = Standard Features (w/Max. size)
C = Custom (Size, bumpers, mtg.
      holes, stop, carbon steel, etc.)
1 = Honeycomb
2 = Solid Nickel Plated Steel
3 = Special (Cast Iron, Granite, etc,)
Size Overall Size mm [inch]
D = Double 1575 x 991 [62 x 39]
L = Long 1397 x 889 [55 x 35]
F = Full 1092 x 838 [43 x 33]
T = 3 Quarters 838 x 838 [33 x 33]
H = Half 838 x 584 [33 x 23]
Q = Quarter 584 x 457 [23 x 18]
S = Sixth 457 x 415 [18 x 16.33]
E = Eight 457 x 330 [18 x 13]
- Size Class is dependent on Base Size.
- Maximum dimensions for the size classes are shown.
- Larger size choices will fall into next size class.
- Usable Platen Area is 76mm (3¨) less than dimensions shown.
Linear Motors and Stages
Technical Data›
(1)  Four phase is available with the same force ratings and physical size. Typically, a 4-phase motor has twice the resolution as a 2-phase. The maximum 4-phase
resolution is about ±2 µm.
>  Bi-directional repeatability = ±5 µm (±0.0002 in). Unidirectional repeatability better than .0001 inch.
>  Resolution = 2.5 µm (0.0002 in), Cyclic error = ±5 µm (±0.0002 in) independent on drive electronics and system implementation
>  Standard Pitch 1.016 mm (0.04 in), Optional Pitch 0.508 mm (0.02 in)
>  Air Bearing Airgap = 20 µm (0.0008 in), Air Pressure= 4-5.5 bar (60-80 psi) with a 5 micron filter.
>  All specifications are for reference only.
Dual-Axis Stepper Motor Technical Data
NOTES:
Catalog Number
No. of
phases
(1)
Static Force
Force @ 40
inches/sec
Inductance
(Coil)
Resistance/
Phase
Amps/
Phase
Weight Air Bearing
Requirement
Attractive
Force
N Lbs N Lbs mH ohms Amps kg Lbs L/min CFM N Lbs
LMDS0602-2A0 2 15 3.3 7 1.5 3.3 3.1 2 0.36 0.8 6 0.20 160 36
LMDS1302-2A0 2 33 7.4 15 3.4 5.2 4.2 2 0.50 1.1 8 0.27 400 90